30 of SEBI Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we would 
like to inform you that the Company had acquired 66,66,666 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 
each at an issue price of Rs. 60/- per equity share (including Rs. 50/- Premium per equity share) for 
total consideration of Rs. 39,99,99,960/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Crore Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty) in the Wholly-Owned Subsidiary Company Lakshya Asset 
Management Private Limited vide Allotment made under the Preferential Issue of Subsidiary 
Company.  

Post Allotment, Lakshya Asset Management Private Limited has ceased to be a Wholly Owned 
Subsidiary of the Company and has become a Subsidiary (69.70%) of the Company.

[...]

Annexure - A 

Name of the target entity, details in brief 
such as size, turnover etc  

Name: Lakshya Asset Management Private 
Limited, Subsidiary Company of Wealth First 
Portfolio Managers Limited (the “Company”). 

Authorized Share Capital: Rs. 18,00,00,000 
(Rupees Eighteen Crore) divided into 
1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakhs) equity 
shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

Paid Up Share Capital: Rs. 11,00,00,000 
(Rupees Eleven Crore) divided into 1,10,00,000 
(One Crore Ten Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- 
each. 

Turnover, PAT, Net Worth: Not Applicable 
since Subsidiary is yet to commence business 
operations. 

Whether the acquisition would fall within 
related party transaction(s) and whether the 
promoter/ promoter group/ group